DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

HANDELIN LAW LTD.

2021-966632 04/30/2021 10:37 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-30-212-005

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Handelin Law, Ltd. P.O. Box 4568 Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Brandon Darrough 255 Lisa Way Carson City, Nevada 89706 00133953202109666320030037

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

- 1. That Linda M. Matuszewski, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Certificate of Trust dated April 9, 2018 and executed by Linda M. Matuszewski as Trustor.
- 2. At the time of the demise of the Decedent, the decedent was the record owner, as Trustee of the Linda M. Matuszewski 1996 Trust dated June 11, 1996, of Real Property commonly known as 1766 Ironwood, Minden, Nevada 89423, which property is described in the Deed which is recorded as Document Number 0542430 of the Official Records on May 16, 2002. The property is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. The legal description of said property is as follows:

Lot 5, in Block A, as set forth on the Map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 1, 1986, as Document No. 134244.

Together with an undivided 1/11th interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines of the above mentioned subdivision.

Assessors Parcel No. 1320-30-212-005

- 3. I, Brandon Darrough, am the named Successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of death of the Decedents mentioned in paragraph 1 above, and which is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked or terminated, and I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee.
- 4. There is no Federal Estate Tax due as the result of death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

Pursuant to NRS 440.380, the attached certified Death Certificate contains the social security number of the Decedent.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on May 16, 2002 as Document No. 0542430.

I declare under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 21 day of April 2021.

Brandon Darrough

STATE OF NEVADA

) :ss

CARSON CITY

)

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this <u>21</u> day of April 2021, by Brandon Darrough.

HANNAH RHOADES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt. Exp. Jan. 10, 2023

NOTARY PUBLIC



STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4196740

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021003973

TYPE OR	4- DECEASED MANE (FIDOTI	STATE FILE NUMBER											
PRINT IN	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)							2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Linda Margaret CAMAIONI MATUSZEWS						February 10, 2021 Washoe						
15. 1.3	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street ar 3e.If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rr. Inpatient(Specify)									4. SEX			
DECEDENT	Reno	enter	Intensive Care Unit (ICU) Female										
(1) (3)	5. RACE (Specify)	_	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			Last birthday	nday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER			R 1 DAY	8. DATE OF B	IRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	Wh	ite	No - Non	-Hispanic	(Years)	70	MOS		HOURS	MINS	March	n 30, 1950	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/O		F WHAT COUNT	RY 10.EDUCATI	ON 11, MA	RITAL STATU	S (Specify)	12. SUR	IVING SPO	JSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior	to first marriage)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) California United States 14 Tadeusz MATUSZEWSKI									WSKI			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -2088	Done Durin	g Most of	Later in 66 / White									
RESIDENCE ITEMS		Consultant	Advertising Forces? No CATION 15d, STREET AND NUMBER 15e, INSIDE CITY										
[6] [8]		5b. COUNTY	ı	Y						The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par	IL.	5e. INSIDE CITY IMITS (Specify Yes	
	Nevada	Carson Cit		Carson Ci			Siena				100	Yes Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Sylvio CAMAIONI 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)										1		
W	Tadeusz MATUSZEWSKI 4142 Siena Dr Carson City, Nevada 89703											1	
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town										State		
PISPOSITION	Cremation	Cremator	ry				•						
17:1 	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 205. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY												
2. 3.		N THOMAS		LICENSE NUM	BER		Valtons !	Funerals	& Crem	ations-	Chapel of the	ne Valley	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	JRE AUTHENTICAT	red	FD86	1	7.		1281 N F	Roop Ca	rson City	NV 89706	<u> </u>	
EXADE CALL	7 04- 7 11 1 1 1 1				7			\angle					
\$1 \$1 \$1	to the cause(s) stated.(Sig	nature & Title)	at trie nine, date	and place and du	는 호텔	at the time: d	oasis of exa ate and plac	mination and ce.and due to	/or investig	ation, in m 's) stated	yopinion death	occurred	
S OF DETICION	8 JULIE SCHRADER DO								ס	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L	тн	Be Comple	22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)					22c. HOUR OF DEATH				
Š	8 E 21d NAME OF ATTENDIN	ICIED	ebruary 12, 2021				15:28 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	February 12, 2021 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print) February 10, 2021 22e. PRON February 10, 2021												
	February 10, 2021 15:28 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER												
(i)	Julie Schrader DO 990 E Ninth St Reno, NV 89512 DO2116												
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		M MENDO2		24b. DAT (Mo/Day/)	E RECEIVE		76.35	24c. Di	EATH DU	E TO COMMUN	ICABLE DISEASE	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	OF PARTIES OF THE	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATE	D	10.0	''' Febr	ruary 16	, 2021		YES	NO.	\boxtimes	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 Complicat	(ENTER ONLY ONE ions Of Subdi	cause per line Iral Homat	E FOR (a), (b), AN	ID (c).)					i	Interval between	en onset and death	
DEATH		A CONSEQUENCE O											
CONDITIONS IF		A SONSEQUENCE C	<i>.</i>								Interval betwee	en onset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	NE:				_			i			
MMEDIATE CAUSE		A CONCEQUENCE				/				}	Interval betwee	en onset and death	
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE C	OF:		_					<u> </u>	Interval heters		
CAUSE LAST	(d)											en onset and death	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition	ns contributing to	death but not rest	ulting in the	e underlying	cause give	n in Part 1.	126	ALITOR	SY (Specil 27. W	AS CASE	
	Chronic Alcoholism		The state of the s		and the same of th	, ,	3		Ye	s or No)	REFE	ERRED TO CORONER	
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (A	lo/Day/Yr) 2	28c, HOUR OF INJUR	RY 28d	. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY	OCCURRED		-,	No (Spec	Yes	
	ACCIDENT	January 31,	2021	0104		Fround Leve							
**************************************	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	DI ACE OF IN III	W 400 - 1		_				_			`	
	Yes or No) No	28f. PLACE OF INJUF building, etc. (Specify)		, street, factory, o sidence		3. LOCATION 42 Siena Driv		REET OR I	R.F.D. No.	CITY	OR TOWN Carson Cit	STATE v Nevada	

AKA: Linda Margaret CAMAIONI MATUSZEWSKI





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

2/18/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

